
FACTS AND FIGURES AT LONE STAR PARK
Performance Record from 04/19/2018 to 05/12/2018

JOCKEY Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Richard E. Eramia 79 31 11 11 39 67 55 19 35 24 12 50 41 20 49 $5.50
Iram Vargas Diego 71 16 16 11 23 61 49 14 29 22 2 9 23 10 43 $5.30
Lindey Wade 69 10 12 10 14 46 46 8 17 23 2 9 7 4 57 $7.20
Sasha Risenhoover 56 6 6 10 11 39 37 5 14 19 1 5 4 0 0 $14.00
Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez 73 5 6 7 7 25 51 3 6 22 2 9 2 1 50 $28.30
Ivan Arellano 51 5 4 8 10 33 34 2 6 17 3 18 1 0 0 $20.50
Rodolfo Guerra 37 5 4 4 14 35 23 4 17 14 1 7 2 2 100 $6.90
Roimes Chirinos 22 4 4 2 18 45 16 3 19 6 1 17 2 1 50 $7.20
Rohan R. Singh 33 4 2 5 12 33 22 3 14 11 1 9 1 1 100 $14.40
Danny Sorenson 31 3 8 3 10 45 24 2 8 7 1 14 6 2 33 $7.90

JOCKEY 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Richard E. Eramia 1 1 100 24 8 33 61 23 38 15 7 47 1 0 0 0 0 0 32 12 38 47 19 40
Iram Vargas Diego 0 0 0 28 7 25 53 13 25 14 3 21 2 0 0 0 0 0 31 9 29 40 7 18
Lindey Wade 0 0 0 22 4 18 46 8 17 18 1 6 2 1 50 0 0 0 30 3 10 39 7 18
Sasha Risenhoover 0 0 0 30 5 17 43 4 9 11 2 18 1 0 0 0 0 0 23 3 13 33 3 9
Ernesto Valdez-Jiminez 1 0 0 21 0 0 57 3 5 14 2 14 1 0 0 0 0 0 28 1 4 45 4 9
Ivan Arellano 1 0 0 23 1 4 40 4 10 11 1 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 3 18 34 2 6
Rodolfo Guerra 0 0 0 15 2 13 32 5 16 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 15 1 7 22 4 18
Roimes Chirinos 0 0 0 6 0 0 17 2 12 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 20 17 3 18
Rohan R. Singh 0 0 0 12 2 17 29 3 10 3 1 33 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 28 4 14
Danny Sorenson 0 0 0 12 1 8 25 3 12 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 1 8 18 2 11

TRAINER Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Karl Broberg 63 27 10 8 43 71 43 16 37 20 11 55 35 16 46 $5.90
Steven M. Asmussen 78 15 18 12 19 58 49 14 29 29 1 3 26 11 42 $4.80
W. Bret Calhoun 30 8 4 5 27 57 21 6 29 9 2 22 11 6 55 $6.00
Terry Eoff 49 7 5 9 14 43 36 6 17 13 1 8 0 0 0 $14.80
Danny Pish 48 5 11 8 10 50 42 3 7 6 2 33 7 3 43 $7.50
Mindy J. Willis 37 5 6 6 14 46 21 3 14 16 2 13 4 2 50 $6.40
Jerenesto Torrez 19 4 1 3 21 42 10 2 20 9 2 22 1 1 100 $13.30
Dewey Paul Smith 15 2 3 2 13 47 7 2 29 8 0 0 2 1 50 $10.50
Joyce Salisbury 23 2 2 4 9 35 18 2 11 5 0 0 3 0 0 $9.10
Paul Duhon 6 2 2 1 33 83 4 2 50 2 0 0 2 0 0 $11.80

TRAINER 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Karl Broberg 1 1 100 7 3 43 49 21 43 10 5 50 1 0 0 0 0 0 23 10 43 40 17 43
Steven M. Asmussen 1 0 0 29 7 24 58 11 19 17 3 18 3 1 33 0 0 0 35 8 23 43 7 16
W. Bret Calhoun 1 0 0 16 5 31 14 5 36 15 2 13 1 1 100 0 0 0 19 4 21 11 4 36
Terry Eoff 0 0 0 20 4 20 34 5 15 11 2 18 3 0 0 0 0 0 23 3 13 26 4 15
Danny Pish 0 0 0 28 1 4 38 4 11 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 3 13 25 2 8
Mindy J. Willis 0 0 0 15 4 27 25 4 16 9 1 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 1 9 26 4 15
Jerenesto Torrez 0 0 0 13 2 15 17 4 24 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 2 13 4 2 50
Dewey Paul Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 2 15 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 12 2 17
Joyce Salisbury 1 0 0 8 0 0 18 1 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 1 14 16 1 6
Paul Duhon 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 33 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33 3 1 33

HORSE Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Peej 3 2 1 0 67 100 0 0 0 3 2 67 3 2 67 $4.40
Silis 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $11.40
Americium 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $8.60
Pearl of Laredo 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 2 2 100 $3.30
Channel Won 2 2 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 2 2 100 2 2 100 $4.90
Cheers and Prayers 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.10
Sunlit Song 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.30
Deep Explorer 2 1 1 0 50 100 1 1 100 1 0 0 1 1 100 $4.20
Sugar Footin Bling 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.20
Divine Holiday 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $18.40


